GCBC-E

EXHIBIT
PROFESSIONAL STAFF
SUPPLEMENTARY PAY PLANS
EXTRACURRICULAR SALARY SCHEDULE

The coach/sponsor will receive a nominal fee as reimbursement for expenses, reasonable benefits,
nominal fees or any combination thereof.

Exit Reports are required at the end of the activity or sport.

Teachers/coaches are only allowed to sponsor two (2) activities at any given time.

Club sponsors of extracurricular assignments will be paid one hundred percent (100%) at the end of
the school year upon written approval from the athletic director. Co-curricular activities must have a

minimum of fifteen (15) students to qualify for an addendum.

Coaches - One hundred percent (100%) of extracurricular payment will be paid to coaches at the end
of each season upon written approval from the athletic director.

Piion High School

Head Football 1 $ 5,000
Assistant Football 2 $ 3,000
Head Volleyball 1 $ 3,000
Assistant Volleyball 2 $ 2,000
Head Girls Cross Country 1 $ 3,000
Head Boys Cross Country 1 $ 3,000
Head Girls Basketball 1 $ 5,000
Assistant Girls Basketball 2 $ 3,000
Freshmen Girls Basketball 1 $ 2,000
Head Boys Basketball 1 $ 5,000

Assistant Boys Basketball 2 $ 3,000



Freshmen Boys Basketball

Head Wrestling

Assistant Wrestling

Head Softball

Assistant Softball

Head Baseball

Assistant Baseball

Head Girls Track

Assistant Girls Track

Head Boys Track

Assistant Boys Track

Athletic Director Aide

Art Club

Cheerleading

Drill and Ceremonies

Color Guard

Field Activities/Physical Fitness

Senior Class Sponsor

Junior Class Sponsor

Sophomore Class Sponsor

1/2

1/2

1/2

1/2

1/2

1/2

1/2

1/2

1/2

$ 2,000

$ 3,000

$ 2,000

$ 3,000

$ 2,000

$ 3,000

$ 2,000

$ 3,000

$ 2,000

$ 3,000

$ 2,000

$ 2,000

$ 2,000

$ 2,000

$ 3,500

$ 3,500

$ 3,500

$ 3,000

$ 3,000

$ 3,000



Freshman Class Sponsor

Business Management: FBLA

National Honor Society

Student Council

Yearbook

AISES

Home Health Aide: HOSA

ATSA Club

Pinon High School Chess Club

Pinon High School Girl Scouts

Pinon Middle School

Head Football

Assistant Football

Head Volleyball

Assistant Volleyball

Head Cross Country

Assistant Cross Country

Head Girls Basketball

Assistant Girls Basketball

1/2

1/2

1/2

1/2

1/2

1/2

1/2

1/2

$ 3,000

$ 2,000

$ 3,000

$ 3,000

$ 2,000

$ 2,000

$ 2,000

$ 2,000

$ 2,000

$ 1,000

$ 3,000

$ 2,000

$ 2,000

$ 1,000

$ 2,000

$ 1,000

$ 3,000

$ 1,500



Head Boys Basketball

Assistant Boys Basketball

Head Wrestling

Assistant Wrestling

Head Softball

Assistant Softball

Head Baseball

Assistant Baseball

Head Track

Assistant Track

8" Grade Sponsor

Junior National Honor Society

Art Club

Yearbook

Pinon Middle School ATSA Club

Pinon Middle School Chess Club

Pinon Middle School Girl Scouts

Pinon Middle School Athletic Club

1/2
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1/2

1/2

1/2

1/2

1/2

1/2

$ 3,000

$ 1,500

$ 2,000

$ 1,000

$ 2,000

$ 1,000

$ 2,000

$ 1,000

$ 2,000

$ 1,000

$ 2,000

$ 2,000

$ 1,500

$ 2,000

$ 2,000

$ 2,000

$ 1,000

$ 1,500



Pifion Elementary School

Student Council

National Honor Society

Pee Wee Head Coach

Pee Wee Assistant Coach

Pinon Elementary School Chess Club

Pinon Elementary School Girl Scouts

Pinon Elementary ATSA Club
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$ 1,500

$ 2,000

$ 2,000

$ 1,000

$ 1,000

$ 2,000

$ 2,000



