GCBC-E

PROFESSIONAL STAFF SUPPLEMENTARY PAY PLANS

EXTRACURRICULAR SALARY SCHEDULE

The coach/sponsor will receive a nominal fee as reimbursement for expenses, reasonable benefits, nominal fees or any combination thereof.

Exit Reports are required at the end of the activity or sport.

Teachers/coaches are only allowed to sponsor two (2) activities at any given time.

Club sponsors of extracurricular assignments will be paid one hundred percent (100%) at the end of the school year upon written approval from the athletic director. Co-curricular activities must have a minimum of fifteen (15) students to qualify for an addendum.

Coaches - One hundred percent (100%) of extracurricular payment will be paid to coaches at the end of each season upon written approval from the athletic director.

Piñon High School

Head Football	1	\$ 5,000
Assistant Football	2	\$ 3,000
Head Volleyball	1	\$ 3,000
Assistant Volleyball	2	\$ 2,000
Head Girls Cross Country	1	\$ 3,000
Head Boys Cross Country	1	\$ 3,000
Head Girls Basketball	1	\$ 5,000
Assistant Girls Basketball	2	\$ 3,000
Freshmen Girls Basketball	1	\$ 2,000
Head Boys Basketball	1	\$ 5,000
Assistant Boys Basketball	2	\$ 3,000

Freshmen Boys Basketball	1	\$ 2,000
Head Wrestling	1	\$ 3,000
Assistant Wrestling	1	\$ 2,000
Head Softball	1	\$ 3,000
Assistant Softball	1	\$ 2,000
Head Baseball	1	\$ 3,000
Assistant Baseball	1	\$ 2,000
Head Girls Track	1	\$ 3,000
Assistant Girls Track	1	\$ 2,000
Head Boys Track	1	\$ 3,000
Assistant Boys Track	1	\$ 2,000
Athletic Director Aide	1/2	\$ 2,000
Art Club	1/2	\$ 2,000
Cheerleading	1/2	\$ 2,000
Drill and Ceremonies	1/2	\$ 3,500
Color Guard	1/2	\$ 3,500
Field Activities/Physical Fitness	1/2	\$ 3,500
Senior Class Sponsor	1/2	\$ 3,000
Junior Class Sponsor	1/2	\$ 3,000
Sophomore Class Sponsor	1/2	\$ 3,000

Freshman Class Sponsor	1/2	\$ 3,000
Business Management: FBLA	1	\$ 2,000
National Honor Society	1/2	\$ 3,000
Student Council	1/2	\$ 3,000
Yearbook	1/2	\$ 2,000
AISES	1/2	\$ 2,000
Home Health Aide: HOSA	1	\$ 2,000
ATSA Club	1/2	\$ 2,000
Pinon High School Chess Club	1/2	\$ 2,000
Pinon High School Girl Scouts	1/2	\$ 1,000
Piñon Middle School		
Head Football	1	\$ 3,000

Assistant Football

Head Volleyball

Assistant Volleyball

Head Cross Country

Assistant Cross Country

Head Girls Basketball

Assistant Girls Basketball

\$2,000

\$ 2,000

\$1,000

\$ 2,000

\$ 1,000

\$ 3,000

\$ 1,500

2

1

1

1

1

1

2

Head Boys Basketball	1	\$ 3,000
Assistant Boys Basketball	2	\$ 1,500
Head Wrestling	1	\$ 2,000
Assistant Wrestling	1	\$ 1,000
Head Softball	1	\$ 2,000
Assistant Softball	1	\$ 1,000
Head Baseball	1	\$ 2,000
Assistant Baseball	1	\$ 1,000
Head Track	1	\$ 2,000
Assistant Track	1	\$ 1,000
8 th Grade Sponsor	1/2	\$ 2,000
Junior National Honor Society	1/2	\$ 2,000
Art Club	1/2	\$ 1,500
Yearbook	1/2	\$ 2,000
Pinon Middle School ATSA Club	1/2	\$ 2,000
Pinon Middle School Chess Club	1/2	\$ 2,000
Pinon Middle School Girl Scouts	1/2	\$ 1,000
Pinon Middle School Athletic Club	1/2	\$ 1,500

Piñon Elementary School

Student Council	1/2	\$ 1,500
National Honor Society	1/2	\$ 2,000
Pee Wee Head Coach	1	\$ 2,000
Pee Wee Assistant Coach	1/2	\$ 1,000
Pinon Elementary School Chess Club	1/2	\$ 1,000
Pinon Elementary School Girl Scouts	1/2	\$ 2,000
Pinon Elementary ATSA Club	1/2	\$ 2,000

Revised: July 06, 2022